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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE® Yavapai Apache

Area: 2.44 square miles

Prepared by Esri

2020 Population: 969
2024 Population: 982
2029 Population: 995
Annual Population Growth 2024 - 2029 0.26%
SIC

Code Business Name

919906 Yavapai-Apache Sand & Rock Inc

W Old Highway 279
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
919906 Yavapai Apache Sand & Rock
W Old Highway 279
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
029101 Cloverleaf Ranch Yavapai-Apache Nation
W Cloverleaf Ranch Rd
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
581208 E-Bar
Old State Highway 279
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
754901 Arizona Recovery & Towing
Old State Highway 279
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
152144 CEMEX Camp Verde Ready Mix Concrete Plant
Old State Highway 279
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
152144 CEMEX Camp Verde Sand&Gravel Quarry
Old State Highway 279
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
517206 Graves John Propane of Arizona Inc
Old State Highway 279
Camp Verde, AZ 86322

839913 Yavapai-Apache Housing Authority
Cherry Ln
Camp Verde, AZ 86322

919906 Yavapai Apache Nation Tribal Housing

E Cherry Creek Rd

Camp Verde, AZ 86322
835102 Montessori Children's House

N Smith Ave

Camp Verde, AZ 86322
919906 Yavapai Apache Judicial Branch

W Kinsey St

Camp Verde, AZ 86322
919906 Yavapai-Apache Police Department

W Kinsey St

Camp Verde, AZ 86322
919906 Social Services Department

N Smith Ave

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Branch

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

2024 Total Sales

2024 Total Employees
Employee/Population Ratio:
Total Number of Businesses:

Distance From

Site in Miles Employees
0.45 W 12
0.45 W 7
0.56 N 2
0.73 S 10
0.73S 4
0.75 S 20
0.75S 12
0.78 S 7
0.92S 28
0.93 SE 31
0.93 E 9
1.02 E 12
1.02 E 17
1.02 E 8

$86,940,000
309

31.47:100
24

Sales
N/A

N/A

$108,000

$460,000

$320,000

$3,494,000

$3,774,000

$77,663,000

N/A

N/A

$106,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).
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Business Locator

Yavapai Apache
Area: 2.44 square miles

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

919906

919906

919906

919906

839913

919906

919906

832218

809907

802101

Business Name

Yavapai Apache Nation

Wiki Way

Camp Verde, AZ 86322
Yavapai-Apache Health Representative
W Datsi St

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Yavapai Apache Tribal Govt

W Datsi St

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Yavapai Apache Human Resources
W Datsi St

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Yavapai-Apache Nation Administration Office

W Datsi St

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Yavapai Apache Nation

W Datsi St

Camp Verde, AZ 86322
Yavapai-Apache Nation Food Bank
N Hamaley Ave

Camp Verde, AZ 86322
Yavapai-Apache Nation Wic Office
W Hamaley Ave

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Ya Health Center

W Reservation Loop Rd

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Yahc Dental Service

W Reservation Loop Rd

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Distance From
Site in Miles

1.06 E

1.09 E

1.09E

1.09E

1.09E

1.09E

1.12 E

1.16 E

1.21E

1.21 E

Employees
4

30

44

15

Sales
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$210,000

$805,000

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).
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