

Business Locator

Yavapai Apache Area: 2.44 square miles Prepared by Esri

2020 Population:	969	2024 Total Sales	\$86,940,000
2024 Population:	982	2024 Total Employees	309
2029 Population:	995	Employee/Population Ratio:	31.47:100
Annual Population Growth 2024 - 2029	0.26%	Total Number of Businesses:	24

SIC Code	Business Name	Business Type	Distance From Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
919906	Yavapai-Apache Sand & Rock Inc W Old Highway 279 Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.45 W	12	N/A
919906	Yavapai Apache Sand & Rock W Old Highway 279 Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.45 W	7	N/A
029101	Cloverleaf Ranch Yavapai-Apache Nation W Cloverleaf Ranch Rd Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.56 N	2	\$108,000
581208	E-Bar Old State Highway 279 Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.73 S	10	\$460,000
754901	Arizona Recovery & Towing Old State Highway 279 Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.73 S	4	\$320,000
152144	CEMEX Camp Verde Ready Mix Concrete Plant Old State Highway 279 Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Branch	0.75 S	20	\$3,494,000
152144	CEMEX Camp Verde Sand&Gravel Quarry Old State Highway 279 Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Branch	0.75 S	12	\$3,774,000
517206	Graves John Propane of Arizona Inc Old State Highway 279 Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.78 S	7	\$77,663,000
839913	Yavapai-Apache Housing Authority Cherry Ln Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.92 S	28	N/A
919906	Yavapai Apache Nation Tribal Housing E Cherry Creek Rd Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Branch	0.93 SE	31	N/A
835102	Montessori Children's House N Smith Ave Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	0.93 E	9	\$106,000
919906	Yavapai Apache Judicial Branch W Kinsey St Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.02 E	12	N/A
919906	Yavapai-Apache Police Department W Kinsey St Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.02 E	17	N/A
919906	Social Services Department N Smith Ave Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.02 E	8	N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

©2024 Esri Page 1 of 2



Business Locator

Yavapai Apache Area: 2.44 square miles Prepared by Esri

SIC			Distance From		
Code	Business Name	Business Type	Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
919906	Yavapai Apache Nation Wiki Way	Independent	1.06 E	4	N/A
	Camp Verde, AZ 86322				
919906	Yavapai-Apache Health Representative W Datsi St	Independent	1.09 E	30	N/A
010006	Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Branch	1.09 E	9	NI/A
	Yavapai Apache Tribal Govt W Datsi St	brancn	1.09 E	9	N/A
010006	Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Tadaaadaat	4.00 5	_	N. / A
919906	Yavapai Apache Human Resources W Datsi St Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.09 E	5	N/A
839913	Yavapai-Apache Nation Administration Office	Independent	1.09 E	44	N/A
	W Datsi St Camp Verde, AZ 86322				.,,
919906	Yavapai Apache Nation W Datsi St	Independent	1.09 E	15	N/A
	Camp Verde, AZ 86322				
919906	Yavapai-Apache Nation Food Bank N Hamaley Ave Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.12 E	5	N/A
832218	Yavapai-Apache Nation Wic Office W Hamaley Ave Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.16 E	6	\$210,000
809907	Ya Health Center W Reservation Loop Rd Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.21 E	9	\$805,000
802101	Yahc Dental Service W Reservation Loop Rd Camp Verde, AZ 86322	Independent	1.21 E	3	N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

©2024 Esri Page 2 of 2